Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB (30.0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	0-21-2005 ^{1.S.} DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
10-19.05	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader	103104548 s or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hossein Asadibagheri; Ali Asadibagheri; &	Name: Cybernet Manufacturing, Inc.
Mohamad Agha Asadibagheri	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5 Holland, Building 201
Execution Date(s) 11/11/2004	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Irvine
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92618
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application.
A, Patent Application No.(s) 29/218,673	B. Patent No.(s)
29/218,075	R
	s attached? Yes XNo
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Aliso Viejo	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92656	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (949) 855-1246	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (949) 855-6371	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	
Kit M. Stetina, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: tor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandría, V.A. 22313-1450
0/20/2005 MYRME 00000027 29218673	
/ 40.00 07	
0/20/2005 DHYRME 00000027 29218673 1 FC:8021 40.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 017098 FRAME: 0051

	LICATION	Docket Number (Optional): CYBER-003D
Whereas, I, Hossein Asadibagheri, of 4 invented certain new and useful improvem		a 92620 hereafter referred to as applicant, have JTER KEYBOARD.
for which an application for a United Sta Application Number	ates Patent was filed on	
Application Number □ for which an application for a United Sta	ates Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Cybernet Manufacturing, Inc.	of Newport Beach, Califorr	nia herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing
address is 5001 Birch Street, Newport B	each, California is desirous	s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest i
the same;		
and valuable consideration, I, the applicant exclusive right to the said improvement in to over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal runder said improvements, and said application and all United States Letters patent which applications for Letters Patent which may be the United States, including the full right Convention for the Protection of Industrial I be granted for said improvements in any of continuations, continuations-in-part, renew Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks United States, whose duty it is to issue improvements to said Assignee, its success instrument; I hereby authorize and request Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,	t, by these presents do sell, as the United States, and by these representatives and assigns, / ation and all divisions, renewals the may be granted thereon as hereafter be filed for said implet to claim for any such appli Property and other priority-cor country or countries foreign to wals and reissues thereof; an s of the United States, and any patents on applications as ssors, legal representatives a st the Commissioner of Pater title, and interest in and to the s, to the full end of the term fo d by me had this assignment	
	4	-t-c-
	Hossen Asad	dibagheri
State of) SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said		WEITE COMPRENS Commission # 1464919 Notary Putole Collifornia Orange County My Comm Explines Feb 14 (DB) Autor
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	De his nee act and deed this	
uay or ZU	(Notary Public))ny:
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record o required. See below*.	f the entire interest or their representative((s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is
~ Total of forms are submitted.		
~ Total of forms are submitted.		

1

REEL: 017098 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Op CYBER-003D	otional):
Whereas, I, Ali Asadibagheri , of 7071 Warner Avenue to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful ir		
for which an application for a United States Patent w Application Number		
Application Number// □ for which an application for a United States Patent w	as executed on	, and
Whereas, Cybernet Manufacturing, Inc. of Newport	Beach, California herein referred to "	assignee" whose mailing
address is 5001 Birch Street, Newport Beach, Califor	nia is desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and interest in
the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dolla and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these pre- exclusive right to the said improvement in the United Sta- over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representative under said improvements, and said application and all div- and all United States Letters patent which may be gra- applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be f the United States, including the full right to claim for Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and be granted for said improvements in any country or cou- continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reise Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal re- instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commi- Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte- use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full en- entirely as the same would have been held by me had the	sents do sell, assign and transfer unto tes, and by these presents do hereby se is and assigns, Assignor=s entire right, isions, renewals, continuations, and cor- nted thereon and all reissues and ex- led for said improvements in any coun- any such application the priority ben other priority-conferring treaties, and all ntries foreign to the United States and ues thereof; and Assignor hereby aut States, and any official of any country of pplications as aforesaid, to issue all presentatives and assigns, in accorda assioner of Patents and Trademarks to rest in and to the same, for his sole us of of the term for which said Patent ma- nis assignment and sale not been made	said assignee the full and ill, assign, transfer and set title and interest in, to and atinuations-in-part thereof, tensions thereof, and all try or countries foreign to efits of the International Letters Patent which may all extensions, divisions, horizes and requests the or countries foreign to the Letters Patent for said nce with the terms of this issue said United States e and behoof; and for the y be granted, as fully and
Executed this day of	· Berl, 2024	
at		
	CHI	
	Ali Asadibagheri	·
State of) SS:	Comi Reference Notan	THE TOMPKINS nission # 1464919 / Public - California
County of)		range County n. Expires Feb 14, 2008
Before me personally appeared said	<u>Maina</u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free ac	and deed this	,,,,,,,,,,
	\	
day of, 20,		
day of, 20, 20	(Notary Public)	
day of , 20		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest required. See below*.		

4

REEL: 017098 FRAME: 0053

	N	Docket Number (Optional): CYBER-003D
Whereas, I, Mohamad Agha Asadibagheri, of 71 referred to as applicant, have invented certain new a		
 for which an application for a United States Pate Application Number 		
Application Number for which an application for a United States Pate	ent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, Cybernet Manufacturing, Inc. of Newp	oort Beach, California	a herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing
address is 5001 Birch Street, Newport Beach, Ca	lifornia is desirous	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One of and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these exclusive right to the said improvement in the United over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal represent under said improvements, and said application and a and all United States Letters patent which may be applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter the United States, including the full right to claim Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property a be granted for said improvements in any country or continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United United States, whose duty it is to issue patents improvements to said Assignee, its successors, leg	e presents do sell, ass d States, and by these tatives and assigns, As all divisions, renewals, de e granted thereon and be filed for said impro- n for any such applica and other priority-confer r countries foreign to the reissues thereof; and nited States, and any con on applications as a	ign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and se ssignor=s entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof d all reissues and extensions thereof, and a prements in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International erring treaties, and all Letters Patent which ma he United States and all extensions, divisions Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the foresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said
Instrument; Thereby authorize and request the Co Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me f Executed this day of at	l interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for th which said Patent may be granted, as fully an nd sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me h	l interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20_	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully an nd sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me h	l interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20_	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and nd sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me h	l interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20_	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and nd sale not been made. A Asadībagheri VYETTE TOMPKINS Commission # 1464919 Notary Public Catifornia
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me f Executed this day of at	l interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20_	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and nd sale not been made. A Asadibagheri VETTE TOMPKINS Commission # 1464919
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me h Executed this day of at	l interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20 Mohamad Agh	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and nd sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me f Executed this day of at	I interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20 Mohamad Agh	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and nd sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me f Executed this day of at	I interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20 Mohamad Agh	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and nd sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me f Executed this day of at State of) SS: County of) SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free	I interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20 Mohamad Agh	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and nd sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me f Executed this day of at State of) SS: County of) SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free	I interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20 Mohamad Agh ee act and deed this (Notary Public)	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and nd sale not been made. WETTE TOMPKINS Commission # 1464919 Notary Public California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2008
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me f Executed this day of at	I interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20 Mohamad Agh ee act and deed this (Notary Public)	which said Patent may be granted, as fully and nd sale not been made.
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the f entirely as the same would have been held by me f Executed this day of at	I interest in and to the full end of the term for had this assignment a , 20 Mohamad Agh ee act and deed this (Notary Public)	same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and nd sale not been made. WETTE TOMPKINS Commission # 1464919 Notary Public California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2008

PATENT REEL: 017098 FRAME: 0054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: CYBER-003D TITLE: PERSONAL COMPUTER KEYBOARD

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8 or 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

> Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on October 17, 2005

Bethany A. Miles (Typed name of person signing certificate)

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

- 1. Certificate of Mailing;
- 2. Recordation Cover Sheet Patents Only;
- 3. Assignments (3 Pages);
- 4. Check for \$40.00; and
- 5. Return Receipt Postcard

RECORDED: 10/19/2005